
Historic Overall Driver

Killarney West Easter Killarney 

Pos       Driver Historic Galway Cork  Stages Lakes Donegal Ulster Cork 20 Total
1 Ray Cunningham 8 17 14 39

2 Duncan Williams 12 0 12 24

4 George Cullen 0 14 6 20

5 Craig McWilliams 1.5 12 5 18.5

6 Owen Murphy 17 0 0 17

7 Luke McCarthy 0 0 17 17

8 Declan Jackson 6 0 10 16

9 Cathan McCourt 14 0 0 14

10 Adrian Kermode 0 10 4 14

11 Alan Watkins 5 0 7 12

12 Berian Richards 3 0 8 11

13 David Goose 10 0 0 10

14 Raymond Johnston 7 0 0 7

15 Philip Mckibbin 1.5 0 3 4.5

15 Maurice Meskell 4 0 0 4

17 Brendan McAree 1.5 0 0 1.5

18 Martin Freestone 1.5 0 0 1.5

19 John Coyne 1.5 0 0 1.5

20 Seamus Burke 1.5 0 0 1.5

21 Chris Lloyd

22 Andy Johnson 0 0 0 0

Legend Started - DNF Rally 2 Finish



Historic Overall Co-Driver

Killarney Easter Killarney 

Pos       Driver Historic Galway West Cork  Stages Lakes Donegal Ulster Cork 20 Total
1 Paula Swinscoe 0 17 7 24

2 Iarla McCarthy 14 0 8 22

3 Frank Curtain 12 0 10 22

4 Barry McNulty 17 0 0 17

5 David Hogan 0 0 17 17

6 Jared Gill 0 0 14 14

7 Tommy Commane 7 0 6 13

8 JB McCarney 0 0 12 12

9 Martin Brady 10 0 0 10

10 Stephen Joyce 8 0 0 8

11 Misha Freestone 6 0 0 6

12 JJ Cremin 0 0 0 0



App K For Driver and Co-Driver

Killarney Easter Killarney 

Pos       Driver Historic Galway West Cork  Stages Lakes Donegal Ulster Cork 20 Total
1 Adrian Kermode 0 17 12 29

2 Brendan McAree 17 0 0 17

3 Luke McCarthy 0 0 17 17

4 Seamus Burke 14 0 0 14

5 Chris Lloyd 0 0 14 14

6 John Coyne 12 0 0 12

7 Andy Johnston 0 0 0 0

Co-Driver

1 Pauls Swinscoe 0 17 14 31

2 David Hogan 0 0 17 17

3 Martin Brady 17 0 0 17



Category 2 For Drivers and Co-Drivers

Killarney Easter Killarney 

Pos       Driver Historic Galway West Cork  Stages Lakes Donegal Ulster Cork 20 Total
1 Craig McWilliams 14 17 17 48

2 Philip McKibbon 10 0 14 24

3 Maurice Meskell 17 0 0 17

4 Martin Freestone 12 0 0 12

Co-Driver

1 Misha Freestone 17 0 0 17

3 Tommy Commane 0 0 17 17

                                                    Category 1 For Drivers and Co-Drivers

1 Ray Cunnngham 17 17 17

1 Jared Gill 0 0 17



Category 3 For Driver and Co-Driver

Killarney Easter Killarney 

Pos       Driver Historic Galway West Cork  Stages Lakes Donegal Ulster Cork 20 Total
1 Duncan Williams 12 0 17 29

2 George Cullen 0 17 8 25

3 Declan Jackson 7 0 14 21

4 Owen Murphy 17 0 0 17

5 Berian Richards 5 0 12 17

6 Alan Watkins 6 0 10 16

7 Cathan McCourt 14 0 0 14

8 David Goose 10 0 0 10

9 Raymond Johnston 8 0 0 8

10 Seamus Burke 0 0 0 0

Co-Driver

1 Iarla McCarthy 14 0 12 26

2 Frank Curtin 12 0 14 26

3 J Barry McCarney 0 0 17 17

4 Barry McNulty 17 0 0 17

5 Martin Brady 10 0 0 10

6 JJ Cremin 0 0 0 0


